
 

2025 HESI Exam Schedule 

Schedule is subject to change   
Wednesday      January 8      8am & 12:30pm  Wednesday      July 9          8am & 12:30pm 

Wednesday      January 22     8am & 12:30pm Wednesday      July 23        8am & 12:30pm 

Wednesday      February 5     8am & 12:30pm Wednesday      August 6      8am & 12:30pm 

Wednesday      February 19   8am & 12:30pm Wednesday      August 20    8am & 12:30pm 

Wednesday      March 12       8am & 12:30pm Wednesday      Sept 3          8am & 12:30pm 

Wednesday      March 26       8am & 12:30pm Wednesday      Sept 17        8am & 12:30pm 

Wednesday      April 9            8am & 12:30pm Wednesday      Oct 8           8am & 12:30pm 

Wednesday      April 23          8am & 12:30pm Wednesday      Oct 22          8am & 12:30pm 

Wednesday      May 7             8am & 12:30pm Wednesday      Nov 5           8am & 12:30pm 

Wednesday      May 28           8am & 12:30pm Wednesday      Nov 19         8am & 12:30pm 

Wednesday      June 4             8am & 12:30pm Wednesday      Dec 3           8am & 12:30pm 

Wednesday      June 18          8am & 12:30pm Monday           Dec 15         8am & 12:30pm 

 Exam dates may be changed or cancelled in special circumstances.   
To reserve your seat and pay for the HESI, visit or contact the TCAT Business Office at (931) 823-5525.  

• The cost of the exam is $39, payable in cash, debit or Visa/MasterCard.  Fee is non-transferable and non-refundable.  

• Exam will take place in the Main Administrative Building; Test Center is directly behind the receptionist desk.  

• You MUST present an official photo ID before testing.   

• Applicants will take the Math and Reading sections of the HESI Entrance Exam.  

• Passing scores are 70 in Math and 70 in Reading.  

• Prior ACT Scores (19+ in math & reading) and HESI scores may be submitted if dated within 2 years of start date of class.  
   

 A HESI Study Guide is available on the school’s website at the bottom right of the Practical Nursing web pages 
under  https://tcatlivingston.edu/ 

  
 To schedule a test date or for general questions regarding test information, please email Jeri Wilborn at 

jeriwilborn@tcatlivingston.edu To pay for the exam, go to the Business Office in the Main Lobby.  
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